
A POWERFUL SITE
• FOXNews.com has the top growth in unique audience among 
   news sites year-to-year1

A POWERFUL AUDIENCE
• Upscale, loyal and engaged with our advertisers2

• #1 among C-level executives vs. competitive news sites2

• An attractive, “at work” audience2

• Comprised of more than one-third Business Decision 
   Makers-Influencers2

A POWERFUL ARRAY OF NEW 
ADVERTISING OPPORTUNITIES
• Our unique and innovative mobile services offer advertisers new
   ways to reach targeted audiences that are growing every day

   Growth in number of FOXNews.mobi users over the last six months3:

  • 358% growth in unique users

  • 757% increase in page views

  • 10 page views per person, up from 4.6

(1) Source: Nielsen/Net Ratings Netview July 2007 P2+ (Home/Work)
(2) Source: Nielsen/Net Ratings @ Plan Summer 2007: Base A18+ 
(3) Source: HBX/Madx Analytics (Internal Logs) January-July 2007

KEY
BENEFITS 



POWER YOUR ADVERTISING WITH 
THE #1 NAME IN NEWS
FOXNews.com’s strong, innovative multi-platform integration 
capabilities can ensure you create a compelling advertising 
campaign that reaches all your objectives and desired audiences.  

Find out more about FOXNews.com advertising opportunities 
and the most suitable package for you.  

        Contact us at:

        FOX News Digital
        Digital Media Sales
        1211 Avenue of the Americas, 22nd Floor
        New York, NY 10036
        (212) 301-3000 

        Seth Hittman
        National Director, Digital Sales
        seth.hittman@foxnews.com

        Larry Mlawski
        Director, Digital Sales Planning & Operations
        larry.mlawski@foxnews.com

CONTACT
US 



HOMEPAGE
• Our Homepage is the gateway to 
   FOXNews.com’s innovative broad range 
   of unparalleled news content.   
• This is where our vast, growing audience  
   of upscale, loyal, professional users go 
   for the day’s top headlines, local and
   customized weather, market snapshots, 
   and more from America’s most-trusted 
   name in news.  
• It is also where your ads get prime exposure 
   to the most powerful audience on the Net.

Ad Opportunities:
• Homepage Takeover: 938x40 pushdown 
   with tandem 300x250 and 300x100
• Medium Rectangle: 300x250 above the fold
• Small Rectangle: 300x100
• Section and Tool Sponsorships

SECTIONS AND CONTENT
GENERAL AND FEATURE NEWS 

• FOXNews.com’s compelling array of news 
   topics attracts audiences with a variety of 
   interests, and allows advertisers to target 
   them precisely.
• General News Sections: U.S., World and 
   Politics 
• Feature News Sections: Health, Science, 
   Technology, Entertainment, Video, Sports, 
   and Weather

Ad Opportunities:
• Tandem Advertisements: Joint 300x250 and 
   728x90 ad placements
• Section Sponsorships: Sponsored by 88x31 
   placement at the top of the section, may 
   include video pre-rolls and/or custom 
   programs

FNC iMag

• FNC iMag is FOX News Channel’s original 
   lifestyle web video magazine. 
• FNC iMag not only provides innovative 
   video, but articles and photo essays, on-
   demand content, and seasonal features 
   such as Back to School. This section 
   attracts a younger audience, provides useful 
   “how to” information, and creates high-
   energy segments.

Ad Opportunities:
• Unique sponsorships/custom features
• Special series and brand integration
• Contests and giveaways
• Video sharing with your site
• Possible cross-platform promotional 
   integration with FOX News Channel       
   programming

AD
OPPORTUNITIES
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VIDEO PLAYER 
• FOXNews.com brings the power of FOX    
   News Channel to the Internet with exclusive 
   access to our on-air programming and 
   original online content that work together 
   to carry users into a complete interactive 
   video environment. 
• The FOXNews.com video player is a strong, 
   fast-growing and dependable way for 
   advertisers to increase brand recognition    
   and exposure. 
• Video Player sections include: News, 
   Entertainment, Opinion, Shows, FNC 
   iMag, U.S., Politics, World, Health and 
   Entertainment.
• “FOXNews.com Flash,” our daily video news 
   brief, is now available both online and via 
   mobile devices, so your ad message 
   reaches tech-savvy, on-the-go consumers 
   wherever they are. 

Ad Opportunities:
• :15/:30 second pre-roll with companion 
   300x250 
• Small Rectangle: 300x100 placement while 
   video is playing, with rollover expandable to 
   300x250
• 88x31 video player sponsorship

E-MAIL NEWSLETTERS AND NEWS ALERTS 
Every day, our E-mail Newsletters and News Alerts reach millions of 

FOXNews.com opt-in subscribers.

E-MAIL NEWSLETTERS 
• FOX News E-mail Newsletters deliver up-to-   
   the-minute news to users from their favorite 
   FOX News on-air personalities. 
• Current newsletters include “GretaWire,” 
  “The Scoop,” “FOX 411” and “The Red Eye 
   Hot Flash.”

Ad Opportunities:
• 728x90 top-of-page banner 
• Additional opportunities available 
   upon request

BREAKING NEWS ALERTS 

• The moment news breaks, FOX News 
   subscribers get text alerts delivered right 
   to their inboxes or e-mail enabled mobile 
   devices, along with your message.

Ad Opportunities:
• 728x90 top-of-page banner 
• Additional opportunities available 
   upon request

AD
OPPORTUNITIES
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MOBILE

• FOXNews.mobi is built for easy mobile 
   browsing and navigation, and optimized 
   across all handsets and carriers: web 
   enabled phones, smart phones, PDAs and 
   BlackBerry devices.
• Mobile users can get their FOXNews.com 
   content on the go and you can reach this 
   emerging consumer market 24/7 with 
   uncluttered, high-impact ads.
• Sections include: Top Stories, U.S., World, 
   Entertainment, Politics, Opinion, Health, 
   Technology, Science and Weather. 
• Targeting capabilities include: section, 
   handset, carrier, daypart and keyword. 

Ad Opportunities:
• Click to call
• E-mail opt-in
• Text with image
• Text
• Click to video
• Coming soon: Geo-targeting capabilities 

MOBILE AUDIO 
• #FOXN puts the power of FOX News    
   Channel on call, providing 24/7 access to 
   FOX News Channel audio via cell phone.
• Available on AT&T, and coming soon to    
   more wireless carriers.

Ad Opportunities:
• Sponsorship of all new 
   subscriptions
• Co-branded ad units on 
   FOX News Channel
• Co-branded ad units on FOXNews.com
• Branding awareness in the voice prompt menu

MOBILE INTERNET 

MOBILE TEXT MESSAGING 
• FOX News Mobile Text Messaging gives 
   info-hungry subscribers text messages 
   and e-mail alerts whenever breaking news 
   unfolds, and provides an exciting range of 
   creative interactive opportunities for your 
   brand.

Ad Opportunities:
• Breaking news sponsorships
• Contests or special games can be  
   built around interactive text 
   messaging using the short-code  
   FNCTV (36288)

MOBILE VIDEO 
• FOXNews.com is one of the first providers 
   with the ability to serve on-demand mobile 
   video & live video on Sprint and now AT&T, 
   with more to come.

Ad Opportunities:
• Pre-roll and post-roll video advertising  
   for “FOX News Blast” clips, available on  
   the mobile Sprint TV Premier package 

AD
OPPORTUNITIES
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PODCASTING
• FOX News Podcasts let mobile tech users 
   take their favorite FOX News shows 
   wherever they go, and offer advertisers 
   unparalleled access to this desirable 
   audience of downloaders.  
• 10 Video and 7 Audio Podcasts are now 
   available, including “Bill O’Reilly’s Talking 
   Points,” “Neil Cavuto’s Common Sense,” 
   and “Lips & Ears.”  All Podcasts contain 
   original FOX News content focused on 
   health, sports, entertainment, politics 
   and more.
• Distributed on iTunes and FOXNews.com.
• Targeting capabilities include: subscriber 
   location (e.g. IP address), date (e.g. all Audio 
   Podcasts on 8/1), episode (e.g. Talking Points 
   7/29) and show (e.g. FOX News Blast).

Ad Opportunities:
• Pre/post-roll ads for Video Podcasts 
• Pre/post-roll ads for Audio Podcasts 
• Co-branded advertising opportunities on     
    Podcasting thumbnails

AD
OPPORTUNITIES



MULTI-PLATFORM INTEGRATION
FOX News connects with our audience wherever they are…at home, 
at work, online, and on the go, around the world.  Our unparalleled 
reach gives you consistent and constant access to this expanding 
market across multiple powerful media platforms, and broadens 
your opportunities for creative, effective advertising communication.

HOMEPAGE

Medium Rectangle
300x250

Also available: Expandable 
Homepage Takeover, Small 
Rectangle 300x100 and other 
sponsorship opportunities

VIDEO

Also available: Small Rectangle 
300x100 and other sponsorship 
opportunities

SECTION PAGE

Also available: Small Rectangle 
300x100 with rollover expandable 
to 300x250 and other sponsorship 
opportunities

Leaderboard 
728x90

MOBILE
FOXNews.mobi 
FOXNews.com specially formatted 
for mobile devices

#FOXN 
Live mobile streaming audio of 
FOX News Channel

FOX News Blast 
Live and on-demand mobile 
video clips

PODCAST
Co-branded advertising 
opportunities on Podcasting 
thumbnails

Pre/post-roll ads for Video 
Podcasts

Pre/post-roll ads for Audio 
Podcasts

UREPORT
Users can report their own 
news via cell phone or 
computer to FOXNews.com 
or FOX News Channel

Pre-roll ads with 
companion Medium 
Rectangle 300x250

Medium Rectangle
300x250

MULTI-PLATFORM
INTEGRATION



AD UNIT

Leaderboard

Medium Rectangle

Micro Bar

Small Rectangle

Wide Skyscraper

Skyscraper

Half Page

Half Banner

Homepage Sliver/ 
Expandable

Pop Under

Newsletter

Text Links

.Mobi (WAP)

Streaming Video

Companion Ad

(Optional) Additional
Companion Ad

Audio

Video

DIMENSIONS

728x90

300x250

88x31

300x100

160x600

120x600

300X600

234x60

938x40 expands 
to 938x300

720x300

728x90

Text

96x16, 112x20, 
167x30, 215x34

Broadband Video

300x250

300x100 or 
300x60

resolution same or
higher than content

IMAGE ROTATION

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

(8) creative max per campaign

ANIMATION

up to 3 loops; 
15 seconds max (combined)

up to 3 loops; 
15 seconds max (combined)

n/a

up to 3 loops; 
15 seconds max (combined)

up to 3 loops; 
15 seconds max (combined)

up to 3 loops; 
15 seconds max (combined)

up to 3 loops; 
15 seconds max (combined)

up to 3 loops; 
15 seconds max (combined)

up to 3 loops; 
15 seconds max (combined)

up to 3 loops; 
15 seconds max (combined)

up to 3 loops; 
15 seconds max (combined)

n/a

n/a

:15 Sec or :30 Sec

n/a

n/a

5-10 sec/15 sec max

Audio: AAC stereo audio 
Length:10-15 sec, 15 sec max

THIRD PARTY
RICH MEDIA

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

FLASH
FILE SIZE

40K

40K

n/a

30K

40K

40K

40K

n/a

40K
 Initial load

40K

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

FILE TYPES

GIF, JPG, Flash, Motif, Eyeblaster, Pointroll,
Unicast, Eyewonder, Klipmart

GIF, JPG, Flash, Motif, Eyeblaster, Pointroll,
Unicast, Eyewonder, Klipmart

GIF/JPG or a standard tag that 
redirects to a GIF/JPG

GIF, JPG, Flash

GIF, JPG, Flash, Motif, Eyeblaster, Pointroll,
Unicast, Eyewonder, Klipmart

GIF, JPG, Flash, Motif, Eyeblaster, Pointroll,
Unicast, Eyewonder, Klipmart

GIF, JPG, Flash, Motif, Eyeblaster, Pointroll,
Unicast, Eyewonder, Klipmart

GIF/JPG or a standard tag that 
redirects to a GIF/JPG

GIF, JPG, Flash, Motif

GIF, JPG, Flash, HTML

GIF/JPG or a standard tag that 
redirects to a GIF/JPG

Text

GIF/JPG/PNG

Tape Based: BetaSP,BetaSX,DigiBeta,
MPEG IMX/ CD-R or DVD-R: Uncompressed 
or DV25 QuickTime/AVI/Unicast/Klipmart

GIF/JPG or a standard tag that 
redirects to a GIF/JPG; (NO FLASH)

GIF/JPG or a standard tag that 
redirects to a GIF/JPG; (NO FLASH)

Mp3

mpeg4 or h264

GIF/JPG
FILE SIZE

35K

35K

10K

25K

35K

35K

35K

20K

40K
 Initial load

35K

35K

n/a

96x16 = <800 Bytes
112x20 = <1K        
167x30 = <1K

n/a

20K

20K

Rate 56kbps @
22.050kHz

16:9 or 4:3

***All creative must function uniformly on both Mac and PC platforms as well as 
multiple versions of Netscape, Internet Explorer, Firefox, and Mozilla.***  
  
***Submission Deadlines***  
 GIF/JPG:  (2) business days prior to launch date 
 Rich Media: 5/7 business days prior to launch date   
   
Note: If the submitted creative does not conform to the specifications, it will not be 
placed online and may result in a delayed launch date. 
***FoxNews requires a GIF or JPG to be served as the “default” for non-Flash users.*** 
   

IE 6
IE 7
Firefox
Netscape 7.2
Netscape 8
Opera 8
IE 6
Firefox
Opera 8
Netscape 7.2
Netscape 8
IE 6
Safari
Firefox
Netscape

Approved Third
Party Technologies

Atlas

Doubleclick

Eyeblaster

Eyewonder

Klipmart

Pointroll 

Unicast

Zedo

PC

MAC

XP

Windows 2000

Windows 98

OS X
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.Mobi (WAP)

PreRoll

Podcasting

OS            SUPPORTED BROWSERS

SPEC
OVERVIEW

Ad Specs



• Cannot run on the Homepage           
• All ads must be user initiated and must have the same action to close as to expand         
  (click to open, click to close OR mouse over to open, mouse off to close).     
• Panels must have a visible close button (X CLOSE) 100% of the time located within the expanded panel.      
• Audio/Video may only be within the expanded panel and may play automatically.  Stop/Mute and Start buttons are required.     
• 728x90 - max 20K for gif/40K for flash/40K initial load and up to 100K for streaming; 728x400 max expanded      
  panel (up to 4 panels, 8K combined max); width of the panel cannot exceed width of the banner       
• 300x250 - max 20K for gif/40K for flash/40K initial load and up to 100K for streaming; 500x300 max expanded      
  panel (up to 4 panels, 8K combined max); expansion must be to the LEFT and TOP of the Unit

• Cannot run on the Homepage           
• Intro and reminder cannot be longer than 10 seconds each and must self terminate.
• Intro and reminder must have a visible close button (X CLOSE) in the upper right hand side of the creative for the entire length of 
  animation. The close button must be on or in close proximity to the layer piece/reminder.
• Floating Intro: 500x500 max; 30K for gif/50K for Flash/50K initial load and up to 100K for streaming.
• Floating Reminder: 250x250 max; 20K for gif/30K for Flash/30K initial load and up to 100K for streaming.
• All sound must be user initiated, with an on/off button and must have the same action to close as to initiate
  (click to start, click to stop OR mouse over to start, mouse off to start).
• Cannot have intro or reminder pieces that will cover the entire page.

• 40K Initial load and up to 100K streaming.           
• Audio must be user initiated with same action to stop as it was to play (click to play/click to stop or mouse over to play/
  mouse off to stop).  Stop/Mute and Start buttons are required.         
• Video cannot loop more than one time and cannot exceed 30 seconds total animation.

Dimensions: 
Video Codec:
Frame Rate: 
Target Bit Rate:
Max Keyframe Spacing:
Compression Buffer Size:
Audio Codec:
Target Setting:
Mono

Dimensions: 
Frame Rate:
Target Bit Rate:
Key Frame Interval:
Audio Codec:
Bit Rate:
Sample Rate:
Mono

320x240
Windows Media Video v9 

20
450 kbps 

8 secs 
-1

Windows Media Audio v9 
48 kbps @ 44.100 kHz 

320x240 
20

400 kbps 
0 secs 
mp3  

96 kbps 
44.100 kHz 

160x120 
Windows Media Video v9 

10
35 kbps 
8 secs 

-1
Windows Media Audio v9 

20 kbps @ 22.050 kHz 

320x240 
12

100 kbps 
0 secs 
mp3  

96 kbps 
44.100 kHz 

No Start/Stop & Volume 
On/Off Controls Allowed 
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EXPANDING AD SPECIFICATIONS:

SPEC
OVERVIEW

FLOATING/LAYER AD SPECIFICATIONS:

VIDEO IN-PAGE BANNER ADS:

Rich Media

Video
WINDOWS MEDIA

FLASH (FLV)



1.)  SWF File
2.)  Backup GIF/JPG
3.)  Linking URL
4.)  Insert the proper clickTag command only into the GetURL action.  
      Only the clickTag command is included in the getURL action and saved within the Flash single-movie creative.
      The command must always be “release” and the URL must always be “blank”.

      Example: on (release) {getURL (clickTag, “_blank”);}

http://www.macromedia.com/resources/richmedia/tracking/
    
Also reference:   
http://www.macromedia.com/resources/richmedia/tracking/adserving_guide/ 

(Advertisers should submit all sizes)

X-Small
          96x16 pixels
          16 color
          <800 bytes
          GIF/JPG/PNG
          Call-to-Action Text:  Up to 16 characters including 
          spaces and no special characters

Small
          112x20 pixels
          (please leave 2 pixels on each side of the image 
          blank to allow for border)
          16 color
          <1K
          GIF/JPG/PNG
          Call-to-Action Text:  Up to 16 characters including 
          spaces and no special characters

Medium
          167x30 pixels
          (please leave 2 pixels on each side of the image 
          blank to allow for border)
          16 color
          <1K
          GIF/JPG/PNG
          Call-to-Action Text:  Up to 16 characters including 
          spaces and no special characters

Large
          215x34 pixels
          (please leave 2 pixels on each side of the image 
          blank to allow for border)
          16 color
          <1K
          GIF/JPG/PNG
          Call-to-Action Text:  Up to 16 characters including 
          spaces and no special characters

Landing Page Ad Specifications

Jump Page Type
Text:  Limited to <1000 bytes (characters),  
25-35 word recommended

Text with Image Type
Text: Limited to <1000 bytes (characters), 
25-35 word recommended

WAP 1.0 Image Specifications
80x15 pixels
Black & White
<200 bytes
BMP

WAP 2.0 Specifications
96x25 pixels
16 color
<800 bytes
GIF/JPG

Click-to-Call
Text limited to <1000 bytes (characters), 
25-35 word recommended
Click to call number

E-mail Opt-in
Text limited to <1000 bytes (characters), 
25-35 word recommended
E-mail Creative Requirements=
From Address
From Name
E-mail Subject
Optional:  Source Markup for HTML E-mail
Optional:  Tags, only if tracking is requested
Users may opt-out by replying to E-mail
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IF YOU ARE SUBMITTING FLASH CREATIVE, YOU MUST PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

SPEC
OVERVIEW

FOR MORE DETAILED INFORMATION:

Flash

.Mobi (WAP)



Micro Bar 
• 88x31 pixels 
• GIF, JPG, HTML 
• 10K max file size 

SPEC GUIDELINES
FOXNews.com offers an extensive range of standard and rich media 
formats to help you build a strong advertising campaign that reaches 
your target markets and objectives. 

Please allow 3-5 business days lead time for creative submissions.

Medium Rectangle 
• 300x250 pixels 
• GIF, JPG, Flash, Motif, 
   Eyeblaster, Pointroll, Unicast, 
   Eyewonder, Klipmart 
• 35K max GIF/JPG file size 
• 40K max Flash file size 

Small Rectangle  
• 300x100 pixels 
• GIF, JPG, Flash
• 25K max GIF/JPG file size
• 30K max Flash file size

Leaderboard 
• 728x90 pixels
• GIF, JPG, Flash, Motif, 
   Eyeblaster, Pointroll, Unicast, 
   Eyewonder, Klipmart
• 35K max GIF/JPG file size
• 40K max Flash file size

Expandable Leaderboard 
• 728x90 pixels expands to 
   728x400 pixels
• FLASH, GIF, JPG, HTML 
• 25K initial load
• 100K total file size
• 15 seconds, 3 loops is max 
   animation time
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Skyscraper or 
Wide Skyscraper
• 120x600 pixels or 
  160x600 pixels
• GIF, JPG, Flash, Motif, 
  Eyeblaster, Pointroll, Unicast, 
  Eyewonder, Klipmart 
• 35K max GIF/JPG file size
• 40K max Flash file size  

Half Page  
• 300x600 pixels 
• GIF, JPG, Flash, Motif,
  Eyeblaster, Pointroll, Unicast, 
  Eyewonder, Klipmart 
• 40K initial load
• 75K max Polite file size
• 35K max GIF/JPG file size 

SPEC
GUIDELINES



Half Banner 
• 234x60 pixels 
• GIF/JPG or a standard tag 
   that redirects to a GIF/JPG
• 20K max GIF/JPG file size 

PAGE 2

Homepage Sliver/
Expandable 
• 938x40 pixels expands to 
   938x300 pixels
• GIF, JPG, Flash and Motif
• 40K initial load
• 100K max Polite file size

Newsletter
• 728x90 pixels
• GIF, JPG, HTML 
• 35K max GIF/JPG file size 

SPEC GUIDELINES

SPEC
GUIDELINES



AUGUST ’07 HIGHLIGHTS
• Ranked #1 among competitive news websites in time spent 
   per person (Stickiness)1  
• Ranked #1 among competitive news websites in pages per person1  
• Ranked #1 among competitive news websites in visits per person1  
• FOXNews.com’s audience is 34% more likely than the average 
   website visitor to be a C-level executive/owner2 
• Business Decision Makers-Influencers make up over one third of    
   FOXNews.com’s audience2 

AUDIENCE PROFILE
• Unique users per month: 8.5m1

• Page views per month: 357.5m1

• Time spent per person: 49.2 min.1

• Average page views per person: 42 pages1

• Average monthly visits per person: 8.9 times1

• Total video streams per month: 20.8mm3

• Median age: 472

• Median income: $73.5K2

• Male/female skew: 60%/40%1

• A18-49: 60%1

• A25-54: 70%1

• HHI $75K+: 47%1

• C-level index 1:1342

(1) Source: Nielsen//NetRatings NetView, August 2007 P2+ (Home/Work) 
(2) Source: Nielsen//NetRatings @plan, Summer 2007 Base: A18+ 
(3) Source: HBX Analytics (Internal Logs), August 2007

AUDIENCE
PROFILE


